2020 Kansas Statutes

- **72-1181. Publication of certain financial and accountability reports; requirements.** (a) All reports prepared pursuant to K.S.A. 72-1167, 72-5170 and 72-5171, and amendments thereto, and K.S.A. 2020 Supp. 72-5178, and amendments thereto, shall be published on the state department of education's website with a link to such reports prominently displayed on the website homepage titled, "Accountability Reports." (b) Reports prepared pursuant to K.S.A. 72-1167 and 72-5171, and amendments thereto, for each school district and each school operated by such school district shall be published on such school district's website with a link to such reports prominently displayed on the website homepage titled, "Accountability Reports," and if a school
- be published on such school district's website with a link to such reports prominent displayed on the website homepage titled, "Accountability Reports," and if a school operated by such school district has a separate website, then such reports shall be published for such school on such website with a link to such reports prominently displayed on the website homepage titled, "Accountability Reports."
- (c) Each school district shall provide a link to the state department of education's webpage where the reports prepared pursuant to K.S.A. 72-5170, and amendments thereto, and K.S.A. 2020 Supp. 72-5178, and amendments thereto, for such school district and each school operated by such school district are published. The link shall be prominently displayed on the school district's accountability reports webpage. **History:** L. 2019, ch. 19, § 5; July 1.